



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. :No.KP(M)366/2018

Complainant/ Appellant Sri Jitu Haloi

Respondent :SPIO of APDCL, Guwahati

Date of hearing : 25.10.2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by :State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

<u>O R D E R</u> 25-10-2018

The petitioner Shri Jitu Haloi as well as the public authority, i.e. APDCL – both are absent. However, an e-mail dated 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 has been received from the petitioner. It appears from his e-mail that he has meanwhile received the sought for informations to his satisfaction and that he wants to withdraw the second appeal petition dated 9.4.2018. His prayer is granted and the matter is closed.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission.

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M). 366/2018/ -A

Dated 25-10-2018

Copy to :-

- 1. The Deputy General Manager (Law) & SPIO of the office of the Managing Director, APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 2. Shri Jitu Haloi, Pachim Boragaon L.P. School Chowk, Police Colony, Dist. Kamrup (M), Guwahati-35 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office file.
- 5. Order Book.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission